FEATURES
DRC PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
V
CC
GND
S

and is compatible with various standards, such as
high-speed USB 2.0 (480 Mbps).
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
DRC Reel of 3000 TS3USB221DRCR ZWG
–40°C to 85°C RSE Reel of 3000 TS3USB221RSER Preview
ZXU Reel of 2500 TS3USB221ZXUR Preview
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of Texas
Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.
PRODUCTION DATA information is current as of publication date. Copyright © 2006, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Products conform to specifications per the terms of the Texas
Instruments standard warranty. Production processing does not
necessarily include testing of all parameters.
BLOCK DIAGRAM
D−
D+
1D−
1D+
2D−
2D+
S
OE
A
EN(1)
B
(1) EN is the internal enable signal applied to the switch.
Charge
Pump
VCC
TS3USB221
HIGH-SPEED USB 2.0 (480-Mbps) 1:2 MULTIPLEXER/DEMULTIPLEXER SWITCH
WITH SINGLE ENABLE
SCDS220–NOVEMBER 2006
PIN DESCRIPTION
NAME DESCRIPTION
OE Bus-switch enable
S Select input
D Bus A
nD Bus B
TRUTH TABLE
S OE FUNCTION
X H Disconnect
L L D = 1D
H L D = 2D
SIMPLIFIED SCHEMATIC, EACH FET SWITCH (SW)
2 Submit Documentation Feedback
Absolute Maximum Ratings (1)
Recommended Operating Conditions (1)
TS3USB221